FIRSTANIORNATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTROL OF A POLICE STATION

154 CRIMINAL PROCESSING DE A POLICE STATION

Sub-Division-Thoubal, District-Thoubal.

FIR No. 24(11)2023 WPS-TBL U/s 498-A/ 325 IPC

Date & hours of occurred: On 21/11/2023 at about 12:00 midnight

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & Direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
On 26/11/2023 at 6:30 pm	At the house of accused person namely Md. Amir @ Anis Khan (35) yrs S/o (L) Md. Chaoba of Lilong Haoreibi Chandakhong about 7 kms North-West from WPS -TBL	26/11/2023	

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information / complainant	Name & residence of the accused person	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case.
Mrs. Mariya Sultana (22) yrs D/o (L) Hesamuddin of Lilong Haoreibi Turel Ahanbi Salam PO & PS : Lilong	Md. Amir @ Anis Khan (35) yrs S/o (L) Md. Chaoba of Lilong Haoreibi Chandakhong PO & PS : Lilong	Punishment for cruelty by husband, voluntarily causing grievous hurt  Punishable: U/s 498-A/325 IPC	W/SI- Maibam Mumtaz will investigate the case.	

OC, WPS-TBL.

Date: 26/11/2023
Officer-in- Charge
Women Police Station
Thoubal

Signed: W/SI- I. Ayingbi Devi Designation: Officer- in-Charge Women Police Station, Thoubal

Date: 26/11/2023
Officer-in- Charge
Women Police Station
Thoubal

To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Women Police Station, Thoubal District, Manipur.

Subject:

Request for taking appropriate legal action by registering an FIR Case against the undernoted my husband namely Md. Amir @ Anis Khan (35) yrs S/o (L) Md. Chaoba of Lilong Haoreibi Chandakhong

Madam.

With due respect, I have the honour to report you that on 16/11/2023, I went to my parental house at Lilong Haoreibi Turel Ahanbi Salam for participating marriage ceremony of my relatives. After participating the said marriage ceremony, on 21/11/2023 at around 8:00 pm I was brought by my mother at my matrimonial home. On that day, there was a hot exchange of words between my husband namely Md. Amir @ Anis Khan and my mother. After my mother left from the house, on the same day at around 12:00 midnight, when I was sleeping with my son aged about 5 yrs on my bed, my husband awake me and pushed me from the bed and he seriously beaten up me inside my bed room and also threaten me to take out my cloths. Due to his violent act I sustained injuries on my forehead and many parts of my body. I shouted for help but nobody came inside my room. The above name my husband tried to driven me from his house. On 22/11/2023 at around 4:00 am, he forcibly took me on his four wheeler vehicle Alto car, gold in colour and drop me at near the entrance gate of parental home. He went out from there by leaving me behind. My husband started tortured and harassed me physically and mentally since 1 yrs back. I was medically treated at the clinic of Dr. Basir located at Lilong Bazar on 22/11/2023 and later on 25/11/2023 at RIMS, Imphal. While discussing for an amicable settlement between my husband and me, the report can't be submitted in time.

It is therefore requested to kindly take up the necessary legal action against the said ed persons as per law.

his report is written as narrated by me.

ed: 26/11/2023

This report is treated ass an O.E of the Case FIR NO. 24(11)2023 WPS-7BL UIS 498-A | 325 1PE

> OC, WPS-TOL 01.26/11/2023 Officer-in- Charge Women Police Station Thoubai

Yours faithfully, Maniya Sullana

( Mrs. Mrs. Mariya Sultana, 22 yrs) D/o (L) Hesamuddin of Lilong Haoreibi Turel Ahanbi Salam

# 7005146299